

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

AD	DRESS COR	RESPONDE	NCE TO AT	TENTION OF:
	DOLINA			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

22161804 304-739-4397 WGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	/IA	6000	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/	2011						.,,,,,,		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2011			BID	OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER:		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB		962-73			41	
		1			/				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES	
						100			
	THE WE	ST VIR	CINIA	PHRC	HASING DI	VISION.	F	OR THE AGENCY,	
								L PROTECTION,	
				1 '			T .	CTORS FOR A	
								ALS FOR THE	
	1			4				ROJECT KNOWN A	
٠				1		, LOCAT	ED	NEAR BRIDGE-	
	PORT,	WV, (H	ARRIS	ON CO	[.].				
	Λ ΜΛΝΤ	NTORV	DN ST	TE PR	ERID CONE	EBENCE	SH.	ALL BE HELD ON	
	1.	/11 a 1	1		ALL INTER			-	
			1		S MEETING		1	E TO ATTEND TH	
	_		1	1	i e		UA	LIFICATION OF	
	THE BI		, .	1			1	RE THAN ONE	·.
	BIDDER		1 -	I	1		1	NSIVE FOOT	·
			DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR D	UR	ING INCLEMENT	
	WEATHE	: K •						•	
	ΔΝ ΔΤΤ	FNDANC	F SHF	FT WT	II BE MAD	F AVATI	ΔB	LE FOR ALL	
			I	l	OMPLETE.			L SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICI	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATT	ENDANCE	A	T THE MANDATORY	
	PRE-BI		1	1	ROVIDE YO		ΑN	Y AND	
	1		1	l .	THE ATTE			EET WILL RESULT	
		SQUALIF	1	l .	ľ		1	TE WILL NOT	REPORTUED.
					BLE FOR E			ATTENDANCE.	「ークロルロレ
									I EDD to the
	SHEET.		1	1			1	STATE AGENCY	1 APR 12 AM 9:06
								BIDDER'S	
								CE SHEET. IN	Vruhono.a
									LDW.SON "
] 		1 1	l ŞEÇARE	<u> </u> VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITI	IONS	
SIGNATURE	mà	16	WO	dell		TELEPHONE フ	73	94397 DATE	4/11/1
TITLE Pres	ide	n+ F	in S	<u></u>	101563			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

esi dent

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

ADDRESS COR	RESPONDENCE	ETOATTEN	TION O

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

***322161804**

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE FOB DATE PRINTED 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEED TO I-79 AND TRAVEL NORTH TO THE ANMOORE EXIT 117. EXIT AND TURN RIGHT ON ST. HW 58 AND TRAVEL 2.3 MILES TO A T INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT COUNTY HW 26 AND TRAVEL 1.4 MILES TO COUNTY HW 26/1. TURN LEFT AND TRAVEL 0.7 MILE THEN BEAR RIGHT. THROUGH THE LOCKED GATE TO THE STRIP BENCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

<u> 300101563</u>

50°

394397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

COWGIRL UP INC

***322161804**

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/12/2011 CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 3*9439*7 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE dent 500101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT	TERMS
02/10/					<u>'</u>			·		
BID OPENING DATE:	0	4/12/	<u> 2011 </u>		880000000000000000		IID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANT	ΠY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	MNUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMO	DUNT
	OF COMM	ERCIA E OF DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABIL UNLES MINIM	ITY INS S OTHER UM AMOL	URAN WISE	FURNISH PROOF CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN F INSURANCE	•	
İ	FURNISH	PROO	FOF	BUILD	ERS RI	SK - AL	L RI	UL VENDOR SHAI SK INSURANCE F THE CONTRAC	IN	
•	THE BID	PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE	OF WES	IV T	OTAL AMOUNT OF RGINIA,SHALL THE SUCCESSFO	BE	
	BIDDER MATERIA BONDS M IRREVOC SOLVENT STATE O IN LIEU UNDER \$	SHALL AL BON IAY BE CABLE SURE OF WES I OF A 100,0	ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	ISH A OF TH IN THE CREDIT AUTHO ONLY NAL OR THE 5%	PERFORM IE AMOUN FORM (IANCE IT OF OF A OND F OO DO OF CR OWED ESS C	BOND AND LABOUR THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	OR/ CK, THE	
	() MA	INTEN OVERIN	ANCE G THE	BOND: ROOF	A TW ING SY	10 (2) '		MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREME	NT	
	REV. 11		****	****	****	{******	• * * *	**************************************	***	
	CEXPIRA	NOITA	DATE:	01/3 GINAL	1/2013 FORM	3) IS AT	TTACH	AN AVS DATA		
SIGNATURE	Ma VI	hl	ndo	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS A	ONE _		ATE	// /
TITLE Pres	ident	FI	EIN 8	00	1015				IGES TO BE NOTE	



***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15340**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHT TERMS: DATE PRINTED 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/12/2011 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS. AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ろろろ SIGNATURE 73 94397

00101563



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

93991	РД(ЭE.	9999
		6)

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ø∓-r-Fc

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE **OPENING TIME** BID 01:30PM 04/12/2011 CAT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 384397 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 80010156



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15340

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>304-558-2157</u>

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) **VENDOR TO:** OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DOUGLAS RUN STRIP" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE dent 00101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

SHIP

DEP15340

8

A[DRESS CC	RRESPO	ONDENCE	TOATE	ENTION ()F:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TÉF	IMS OF SAL	É	SHIF	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
02/10/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE		04/12/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NÖ	ITEM N	JMBER	UNI	TPRICE	TAUOMA	
	(6) PAPPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	AYMENT THE ATION AS HE SPECI	S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	COMPACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	CTION. LETION: SHALL F T WITH A E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S I WITHIN T.	N ITEMIZ TED. TH USED FO NTENT TH	ED SCHEI E FORM : R APPLIC AT THE I	DULE OF INCLUDED CATIONS PAYMENT	TO	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE ARTIAL TED AT IT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL P MAY, ON SED ON T OF THE S INED FRO D UPON U ASED UPO	A PERIONE AMOUNT OF THE AMOUNT THE ACTURE OF THE ACTURE AC	T OF WO! THE A TUAL QUA URES OR	RK AMOUNT O ANTITY O	ı F	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE ION, THE , AND TE	STATE M	AY DEEM	THIS		
	REV. 1	/2005								
					DOMESTIC IZED BY			TUE		
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE ODUCTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUA USE OR S ROJECT O HE UNITE	NT TO SU UPPLY ST THER THA D STATES	BSECTION EEL PROM N THOSE . AS US	N 2 BELO DUCTS FO STEEL ED IN	IR .	
•	Α.			ION O	T PROJEC F, OR AN	Y ADDITI	ON TO,			
SIGNATURE	100 5	> 1/1/		SEERE \ /\ /\	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS 73943	C) To DA	TE 7/11/1/	
TITLE Pres	iden	+ 1		200	10156				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
	1 4 CM	1	<u>_</u>	,	V - 1 - 4	ر. ر				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED TERMS OF	SALE SHIP VIA	FOB	FF	REIGHT TERMS
02/10/ BID OPENING DATE:					
BID OPENING DATE.	04/12/201		BID OPENING T	IME 01:30PM	1
LINE	QUANTITY UOI	NO ITEM NUMBI	ER UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT
	STRUCTU OR HIGH OR COOL EQUIPME SUCH PR STATE O	THER IMPROVEMENT RE, INCLUDING, BU VAYS, OR THE INSTA ING OR VENTILATING OR THE SUPPLY DJECTS, PURSUANT WEST VIRGINIA FOR	T NOT LIMITED TALLATION OF ANY OF PLANTS OR OTH OF AND MATERIA TO A CONTRACT WOR WHICH BIDS W	O, ROADS HEATING ER LS FOR ITH THE	
	SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH,	PRODUCTS" MEANS PORTIONS, EXTRUDED, TED OR OTHERWISE SEED BY A COMBINATIONS, FROM STUBASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRONS OR OTHER STEEL	FORGED, CAST, SIMILARLY PROCEON OF TWO OR MOEEL MADE BY THE ECTRIC FURNACE,	SSED, O RE OF OPEN	
	AMERICA	STATES" MEANS THE AND INCLUDES ALL AR, SUBJECT TO TE STATES.	TERRITORY, CON	TINENTAL	
		OF THE PURCHASION OF THE USE OF		· ·	
	EXCEED TOTAL C HUNDRED GREATER COST IS	FOR EACH CONTRACT FOR TENTH OF ONE TO TRACT COST OR TO DOLLARS (\$2,500.6) FOR THE PURPOSES THE VALUE OF THE ED TO THE PROJECT	PERCENT (.1%) O WO THOUSAND FIV DO), WHICHEVER S OF THIS SECTI STEEL PRODUCT	F THE E IS ON, THE	
		ECTOR OF THE PURCI	D STEEL MATERIA		
SIGNATURE 1		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TER	nunukununun, nununun nununun kelalaran kemanan kelalaran kelalaran kelalaran kelalaran kelalaran kelalaran kel	DATE / /	/, /,]
TITLE O	marc Ncor	gui [BOY 73 943°	77 1/1	11/1
" Pre	sident FEIN	800101563	ADDRI	ESS CHANGES TO BE N	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

10

DEP15340

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

es) dent

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

00101563

739 *4*377

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

at-a--c

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

			•						
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/									
BID OPENING DATE:	Pontananangunan	04/12/	2011			BID	OPENING T	PENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PI	RICE	AMOUNT
	ONLY 1	IF DOME	STIC	PRODU		30% OR M	MAY BE SU ORE HIGHE		
	PROVIS DETERN ALUMIN	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL	THE S HAT T ASS D	PENDI HERE R STE	NG OFFICI Exists a El that	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO	NDER THE DESCRIPTION OF THE POPULATION OF THE PO	G UNIT EIGN LOWER	
	OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	MAY R FION IN ENDORS	EQUES THE MUST	T, IN LOWES INDIC	WRITING T BID FO	, A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	ALUATION A OMESTIC PO IF THEY	AND RODUCTS.	
	REV. 3			, ,		:		. •	
	T .	FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLEI	OGEMENT	OF CONSTR	UCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHE	DULE IN	HALL BE RI ISSUING AGENCIES		
•	AND A AND SF LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OPECIFICSHALL BASING DATE	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PRO D TO THE THE ARCH ENDUM TO	HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I ITECT/EN	ARE THE A OCURED DR HE ADDEND N THE STA GINEER SH TE AGENCY	AWINGS UM AND TE ALL ALSO	
	(2) 1	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL S S AND		ESSARY,	EXTEND TH	E BID	
SIGNATURE ()	naT	2 1/4	uod	g. ()	VERSE SIDE FOR:		139439	7 DATE	4/11/11
TILE Pres	iden	7	8	00	10156	_			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

S H P T

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	.О.В.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/											
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2011	550000000000000	anannarannaran	osontaconominament	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUMBE	R	UNI	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER		FOUR		l			RECEIVE TO THE I		HE	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN	S AND ME RUL AL BID	SUBMI ES AN DING	TTED D REG DOCUM	TO THULATE	HE STAT IONS TH Shall #	TE PUR IAT AP ALSO A	KNOWLEDO CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO	DIVIS: THE AN	ION	
								MAY BE Urpose (N	
						E AND/O			Ur		
	CHANGI	.,,	10 UI	C111110	,	_ ~!\D/`\		l •			·
	REV. 1	1/96									
	EXHIBI	T 10									
					F	REQUIS	TION	NO.: .DI	EP1534	o	
, e	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			* .		. .	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE 1		ESSAR	LLOWING Y REVIS ETC.			
	ADDEND	им мо.	'S:				;				
	NO. 1		••			•					
	NO. 2	• • • • •	••					·			
	NO. 3	•••••	••								
·	NO. 4		• •								
				SEE RE	I VERSE SI	DE FOR TERM	AS AND CO	I NDITIONS			,
SIGNATURE	mal	2 W	lodo	lll	2	3	EPHONE -	7394	397	DATE	4/11/11
TITLE Pro	si de	, }	in S	300	<u>۵</u>). ۵	156	3	AD	DRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH		ÖNDING -						IN SPACE A	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-FC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/							
OPENING DATE	; :1000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/12/	2011	Bulgario como co	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
,					,		
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	••				
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FATI	URE TO CONFIRM T	 HE RECEIPT OF TH	F
	1		1	1	SE FOR REJECTION		
	VENDOB	MHCT	CLEAD	1 V 11N	DERSTAND THAT AN	IV VEDBAL	
					ASSUMED TO BE M		·
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESENTATIVES	
			1		L IS NOT BINDING	ſ	
					WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
	5. 2011	TOATIO		רור ו	A I	13 DINDING.	
	_	1100	h 1)	M	Model		
	• • • • •	.V 1 1 1 X	Park.	٠,٧.٧.		SIGNATURE	
		CON	ĎŮ I		i-M	COMPANY	
		(\cup	$\cup II$:
	• • • • •	• • • • •		. 1 / .1.	./. <i>\. !</i>	DATE	
	REV. 1	1/96					
					·		
		•		NOT	ICE		
	A SIGN	IFD RID	MUST	RF S	UBMITTED TO:		
	7 0101		11051			·	
	1		1		INISTRATION		
	1	URCHAS		IVISI	ON	·	
	I			TON S	TREET, EAST		
		HARLES			5305-0130		
•							
	5.1						
				•	·	*	
•						N ON THE FACE OF	
	THE EN	IVELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	nafafanan, menerak beranan menerakan kerengan beranan beranan beranan beranak beranak berana berana beranak be	
IATURE	Maik	$\leq Nc$	∞	ll	L JOH	7394397 DATE	4/11/11
		J. FI	EIN 🗸	· <u>~ ~ 1</u>	01563		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***322161804**

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15340

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	ITED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.i	3.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/10/				.				•	
BID OPENING DATE	88 000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/12/		1000404-000		BID OPEN			:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	IER .	UNIT	RICE	AMOUNT
-	SEALED	BID	-	21 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2					
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP15340				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/12/2011		•		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
				GARDI	UMBER IN C NG YOUR BI		IS NECES	SSARY	
			1	TO BE	ITH THEIR USED FOR				
	Sim	pson	- M	1 <u>d</u>	0435				
•		PRINT INING T			ame of per	SON TO	CONTACT	· · · · · · ·	
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	DIME AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE 1	~~~ D	1/1/		SLE DE			73943	DATE	4111111
TITLE D. T.	<u>ruck</u>	_ Y Y <u>//(</u> / IFI	EIN -	<u>ノ</u> ト					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
rre	siden	t		クロロ	10156	5	AUUF	ESS UMANGE	O TO BE MOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Douglas Run Strip DEP15340

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: COWGY | Up ITY.

-Address: P.O.-BOX 243

S. MYSON INV 211435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	11,00000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	5,000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,500 €
4.0	ī	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	6,00000
4.1	350	TN	Access Road Stone	28 00	9. 800 -
5.0	3,335	LF	Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control	200	6,6700
5.1	180	4	Erosion Control Matting	1200	2,160
5.2	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	1,5000	1,5000
5.3	2	ĒΑ	Stone Check Dam	400	8000
6.0	5.9	AC	Revegetation	2,800	16,52000
7.0	510	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	5800	29.580
7.1	60	LF	24" HDPE Culvert	65°°E	3,900 €
7.2	1	EA	Channel Crossing	1,6000	1,600 00 40000
7.3	1	EA	Splash Pad	400°B 2.38	400
8.0	18,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	2.32	42,55000
8.1	30	BAG	Soda Ash Briquetts	40 = 0	1,20000
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	5400	5,400
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	4500	2,250 =
	1			.,	
					<u> </u>
	********			*************	
				************************	***********
			 X TOTAL		
				₿	
	§			L	148,830.00

Trial Wudder Huhr Prosident

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: COWGIVI Up, Trc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.O ROX 243 City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 26435, Phone: 304-739-436 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw_cowglv1up2earthlink
Part B: Legal Structure
(M Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, lina Woodel, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Washington President

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.
Contractor's Business Name: COWGIVI Up, Inc.
If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or it there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.
Trescurer etc.)

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	al Number:	7	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS SH	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	

Tra R Wodder President 4/11/1



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP153

PAC	ìΕ
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	//A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/22/ BID OPENING DATE		0 (/ 1 0 /	2011			777	ODENINO TIME	1.7054
	- <u>4600 kadasining</u>	04/12/		CAT)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ШТ	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	MREH	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	** AD	DENDUM NO	. 01 **	******	€ ¥
						· .		
							RIP PROJECT TO	
			1	1			AND THE Q/A F 03/15/2011.	
	RESULT	ING FK	ווייים	E MAN	DAIGRT FR	י מום-ם.	12/13/2011.	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS 04/12/11	
	AT 1:3	O PM.						
	****	****	****	** NU	OTHER CH	ANGES *	*******	€ ×
·								
·	·							
					T.			
				· .		•		
					•			
						. i		
					•			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• •		
0001			JВ		962-73			
	DECLAM	1 ********	DECT	ODATI		D 0 0T1		
	RECLAM	AIIUN:	KESI	UKAII	UN UF LAN	אוט & עוו	ER PROPERTIES	
					•	•		
					. *			
	*****	THIS	тет	HE EN	D UE BEU	DEP15	 	
		,,,,	10 .	.,,	D DI KIQ	DL. 12	O-10 ARAAAA 10 AA	- •
-							* *	
		<i></i>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	`\````````````````````````````````````		
SIGNATURE	mai	KN	Uad	all		304	7394397 DATI	4/11/1
TITLE Pres	idez-	<i>‡</i> Fi	N 9	300	10156	3	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO BEQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I					IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'		

Agency Dep	t. of Environmental Protection
REQ.P.O#	DEP15340

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the und	_{lersigned,} Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 26	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle		rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal	office in the City of Westfield	Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the tot	tal amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	l truly to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	5340: Douglas Run	Strip	
Harris	on County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If eaid hid shall he rei	iected or	
	(h) If each hid shall be ac	cented and the Principal shall ente	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
oamen.	ant created by the accentar	nce of said bid, then this obligation	ne bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force an	d effect. It is expressly und	derstood and agreed that the liabili	ty of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed	the penal amount of this ob	ligation as nerein stated.	
	The Surety, for the value	received, hereby stipulates and ag	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	paired or affected by any ex otice of any such extension	dension of the time within which the	e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Walve II	Olice of any such extension	i.	
			to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>12th</u>	_day ofApril	, <u>20</u> 11	
			Cowgirl Up, Inc.
Principa	il Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			Ima Phyodole
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			President_
			(Title)
Surety (Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			(3/)/ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
			Shilly On U.K.
			Attomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surrety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be it resolved, that the President, any Sentor Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sulfable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Company.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company beautiful as a present and

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by sald Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 12th day of A.D., 2011

April







State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, I ma R. Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Cowpany Name)
By: ImaR Nuadlu Title: President Date: 4/11/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this ITH day of APRIL
STATE OF WEST VINGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 BARBARA SPENCER Ry comprission expires February 28, 2016 My comprission expires February 28, 2016 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 15340

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: OWOIV Up, MC.
Authorized Signature:
State of WV
County of TAYLOR, to-wit: APRIL 2011.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this LTH day of APRIL
The avoires FBRITARY 29 -, 20 10.
AFFIX STATE PUBLIC SOLUTION NOTARY PUBLIC SOL
BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 674 Flemington, WV 263-47 Flemington, WZ 28, 2016
My commission exputes